Valuation Process for Investment Properties

The fair value of the Council’s investment property is measured annually at each reporting date. All valuations are
carried out externally, in accordance with the methodologies and bases for estimation set out in the professional

standards of the Royal Institution of Chartered Surveyors. The Council’s Finance Officers work closely with the

external valuer’s and the Council’s internal Strategic Property service reporting directly to the Chief Financial

Officer on a regular basis regarding all valuation matters.

Page 112

Statement of Accounts 2017/2018   Wiltshire Council
  61

Note 53 Prior Year Adjustments

The Council has restated its 2016/2017 Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement to reflect the Council’s
structural changes during 2017/2018. The table below shows the comparative movements between the old and new
Council reporting structures.

Net Expenditure as reported
2016/2017 Accounts

As reported
2016/2017
Accounts

Adjustments due to Council
Restructure

As restated
2016/2017 Net Expenditure by Directorate

Net Movement
£000 £000 £000

Adult Social Care Operations 124,174 (62,304) 61,870 ASC Operations - Access & Reablement
Adult Care Commissioning & Housing 12,950 48,192 61,142 ASC Operations - Continued Support
Public Health & Public Protection 14,964 (3,983) 10,981 Public Health & Protection
Commissioning, Performance & School
Effectiveness 25,967 (4,929) 21,038 Commissioning
Operational Children's Services 58,760 1,966 60,726 Family & Children Services

0 10,426 10,426 Education & Skills
Economy & Planning 3,735 (838) 2,897 Economic Development & Planning
Highways & Transport 40,356 0 40,356 Highways & Transport
Waste & Environment 37,698 0 37,698 Waste & Environment

0 29,165 29,165 Housing & Commercial Development
Communities & Communications 8,193 4,051 12,244 Communities & Communications
Corporate Function, Procurement &
Programme Office 6,379 8,204 14,583 Corporate Services & Digital
Finance 2,675 2,965 5,640 Finance
Legal & Governance 3,105 1,808 4,913 Legal & Democratic
People & Business Services 30,667 (34,723) (4,056) Human Resources & Org Development
Corporate Directors 2,875 0 2,875 Corporate Directors
Corporate 7,467 0 7,467 Corporate
Housing Revenue Account (HRA) (1,874) 0 (1,874) Housing Revenue Account (HRA)

Net Cost of Service 378,091 0 378,091

Page 113

Wiltshire Council   Statement of Accounts 2017/2018
62

Notes to Accounts Annex 1 Accounting Policies

i. General Principles

The Statement of Accounts summarises the Council’s transactions for the 2017/2018 financial year and its position
at the year-end of 31 March 2018. The Council is required to prepare an annual Statement of Accounts by the
Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015 in accordance with proper accounting practices.

These practices primarily comprise the Code of Practice on Local Authority Accounting in the United Kingdom
2017/2018 supported by International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS).